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AMEDEE DUCATEL
YOYIRY PUSLIC

Allman,

Alexise,

Allain,

4llen,

Appenheim,

drrowsmith,

Arrowsmith,

Ast,

Bachelier,

Bare,

Baron,

INDEZX

JUNE-AUGUST 1854

Jamen from
Eet. of 4, Moawy
Sale of Property Aug. 21, 1854

Mary Roseline, f.c.w.
to Charles Crossmann
Sale of Property July 13, 1854

Mige Celestine to
euccession v, H. Haseur
Release June 10, 1854

widow Mre, A, toO
Mr. Octave Morel '
sale of Slave July 10,1854

Perdinand to
Mr. Samuel Lopes
Partpership June 13, 1854

John to
Joseph Griffith Ellie
Sale of Froperty June l, 1654

J. from
¥, Jacinthe Laurent
Sale of Land June 19, 1854

Nicolas to
Manuel Pereaudat
Sale of Slave July 15, 1854

r. A.
Eet. of
Inventory dug., 31, 1854

Aristide to
H, J. Banney

Sale of rroperty June 3, 1854

Aristide %o
George GCottschalk

Sale of Property June 7, 1854

1. 8. Jr. to
Mra, L, 4. Maxwell
Tranefer of Lease and sale Aug. 11, 1854

Acts

339

260

302

265

246

271

306

357

250

257

333



Bellevue,

Bienvenu,

Berocier,

Black,

Blineau,

Bonee,

Bonnaveau,

Boudousquie,

Boudousquie,

Breton,

Brier,

Byrne,

B (Continued)

Laurent to

Mrs. C. Camp
Sale of Property

Mr., & Mrs. c. favor
Conmolidated Amsociation of
the Cultivators of Louisiana

Henewal of Mortgage

Jean F. t0

Mr. Joseph Vial
Ceancellation of lease

Phoebe (RBst. of}
Inventory

Olivier to Mr.
Bernard ®antos
Partial releass of Mig.

Fierre to
Mr, Lsurent Bonee
%ale of lLand

Je« B. toO
Mr, Louis Frigiere
Mortgege

A, to
Mr, Chas, Ducros
Sale of Slave & Mig.

adolphe
from Citisens Bank of La.
Sale of Property

Louis B, from
Tm, Havelin Johnson
Sale of Froperty

Plerre M, from
Mr, M, Florane
Sale of land

John & Peter
Middlemisse
Gegsolution of séle

Mre. C, from
My. Laurent Bellevue
Sale of Property

Aug.

July

June

July

July

July

July

dug,

4, 1854

31,

1,

29,

19,

22,

25,

29,

16,

29,

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

326

322

253

288

3563

272

1l

Sl4

318

335

319

326



Caselar,

Caselar,

Centlivre,

Chapuis,

Citisens'

Clark,

Combe,

Connelly,

Consolidated

Conatentine,

Conte,

Couany,

Crossman,

L

Jean Pierre from
Mre. Chaas, Hers
Sale portion of laad

Pierre %o
Mr. Gerras Hawry
Lease

Louis to
Geo. Gemming
Mortgege

Frenk %o
Vr, Simons Nief
Sale of land

Bank of la.
to Adolphe Boudousqguie
sale of Property

wid. George ¥. %o
Mzd. John H, Day
Gift of Property

Jacques to

(Continued)

June

Aug.

June

Aug.

July

Miss Iwnabelle S. L. Chasotte

Marriage contract

E't. Of F.
Inventory

Agpociation to
Vidow Mrs. Mittenberger
Helease of Mtg.

vominick

To Philippina Berger
¥id of Henry hHilpert
Sale of Iroperty

Plerre to
Mr, H., Larguie
Mortgage

Louis to
lro Po Jaubert
Belease of Mortgage

Charles from
Mary Boseline Alexis
Sale of Property

 July

June

June

June

Aug.,

July

10,

29,

26,

25,

20,

29,

22,

10,

19,

13,

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

Acts

259

354

256

351

314

323

309

286

276

263

328

38

304



D'Abadie,

mb‘l.

Daubdbert,

Day,

Denis,

vepres,

de Serre,

de Serre,

Desrayaux,

Diard,

Didriche,

uonaldson,

Dreux,

Dumaine,

Pierre D. A.
to Jules P. Tardos
Power of attorney

Hﬂl. Pe E. to
Mr, Y. B. vabay
Procuration

F. to Mr. P. Telon
Sale of Land

Mrs, John Be
from Wid, Geo H. Clark

Gift of Prop.

Henry to
Mr, alexandre Pusein
Transfer and Subrogation

Enlalie (from)
Jean Turegana
Sale of land

Gaston from
H. Moasy Succ,
Sale of Land

I. M. (from)
P. 4, Giamarchi
sale of Lande

4, B, J. %0
Mres., C. D'Orville
Sale of Slave

Mr., L. B. from
Ferdinand Lemos
fale of Property

Fo to
Mr, Chase, Avenard
Rectifying act

iAlexander H. to
Manuel Pereaudat
Sale of slave

Gentilly
%0 Henry Peter Oldis
Sale of property

m'. Fo ‘o
Mr, Prancois lacroix
Mortgage

Aug.

June

Aug,

Aug.

Aug,

June

June

Aug,

June

Aug.

July

July

26,

22,

Q,

12,

2<,

27,

24,

23,

1854

1854

1864

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

Acte

350

281

329

323

347

325

345

249

264

283

349

303

J12



Dunaipne,

Dupuy,

Duvernay,

Ellle,

Felon,

Fernandes,

Fernandes,

Florane,

Foeh,

Pouche,

Furet,

Gabaroche,

Garnier,

Miss Zelia to
Mr. Robert Preaux

Mortgage

Bernard to

Mr. Jean Daspaux
tales of lande

Jean %o

Mr. nNarcel Dupart

Procuration

Joseph Griffith
from John arrowgmith
sale of Property

Mr, F. From
F. Dsudbert

S8ale of land

Anthony to
Ansetagia

Cunmineg wife of
Nicholag Hoffmann
Sale of Property

Jose to

Mr, Anthony Fernandes
Sale of lands and sliave

2

M. to Mr, Pierre M, Brier

8ale of land

Miss Josephine to
Mr, Joachim Mendiola
8ale piece of land

Mra. Nelson o
Mr, Jn. B. Pigniolo
Sale of lande

Frederick to
John T. Hanemann
Power of Attorney

John to

Mr, Vietor Maignan
Sale of lande

Marcelin to

Mr, Victor Garaier
Sale of store

{Continued)

July

Lug .

July

June

Aug.

June

June

Aug,

July

June

Jaly

July

July

27,

14,

16,

31,

14,

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

|5

292

327

317

246

329

268

248

335

321

269

299

310

300



G"t.l,

Gottsobalk,

Crarmarchi,

Gueroult,

Hatcher,

Hers,

Hilpert,

Hoffman,

Johnson,

Jourdain,

Eara,

G

M. froa
Mr. H. m.’, Suce.
Sale of lands

George from
Arietide Bare
Sale of Property

P. A, %0
Miu. I. M. M. d. s.rr‘

3ale of lands

Mr. Pierre u. from
Hipte Mossy Succ.
Sale of Property

John Je
T¢ Gustave Lurel
Sale of Slave

Mrs.Chas, to
Mr. Jean Pierre Caselar
Sale portion of land

Philippina Berges,
Wid of Henry from
vominick Constentine
eale of property

Anastasia Cummins wife of
Nicholas from

Anthony Pernandes

Sale of property

.
J
¥m. Havelin
t0 Louis B, Breton
Sale of property
Mrs. V, to
Mr, Jn.BTe Jourdain
Sale of property
K

John from
George Schreiner
Sale of property

(Continued)

Aug. 21,1854

June 7, 1854

Junse 3, 18564

Aug. 21, 1854

June 19, 1864

June 1.0, 1854

June 10, 1854

June 14, 1854

July 29, 1854

June 27, 1854

Aug. 3, 1854

2567

249

346

_270

259

263

268

3186

264

324



Laforesteris,

Lange,

Lapeyre,

Lapeyre,

Lari,

laurent,

Leurent,

Lauveau,

Lefevre

Lefevre,

lLefevre,

Lefevre,

Lemoyg,

Liel,

Cenevieve to
¥idow Mrs. J. M. Delery
Sale of Slave July

uro . A. fl.‘O.
Mr. Chrigtoval
Sale of property June

J. M, froms
Robert Murphy
Sale of property June

Je. M. %0
Charles Blaney
Lease Aug.

"r'. u. IJ' to
Mr. Aristide Bare
Belesno June

M, I. to
Mrs. John Arrowsmith
gSale of slave July

M, Iacinthe to

J. Arrowsmith

Sale of land June
Jean to

Mr. Prosper Avril

Procuration June

And Peguieres to
Mr. P. A, Regnier

Disrmolution of partnership July
J. r' &. ‘0

Mr, P. 4., Regnier

Sale of 1/3 of store June

Mosars. J. P, & Joseph Peguieres to
Mr, P ., A, Regnies

Partner«hip contract June
J. ¥, A, to

ho A. B‘gnier

Gancellation of sele ' July

Perdinand to
Mr, L, B. Diard
Sale of property Aug.

Frederick to
Mr, J. Schlogel
Sale of properties July

30,

17,

23,

19,

22,

1,

14,

14,

1, 1854

22,

7,

1654

1854

1854

1854

18564

18564

1854

1654

1854

1854

1854

1854

16854

287

243

337

279

293

271

277

290

266

267

289

348

298



Maignan,

Marche,

Marin,

Marionneau,

Mendola,

Meralle,

Morel,

Morel,

Morel,

HOGUY.

Moasy,

Mossy,

Moery,

Mossy,

Mr. Vietor from
John Gabaroche
Sale of lapds

Migs J. 0. %0
Mr. A, Petit
Leasge®

Edgard to
Louis Werling
Mortgage

A, to0
Mr. Louls Neel
Procuration

Mr. Joachim from
Miss Jospphine Foch
Saule pilece of land

Ant Creditors (to)
Ant Meralle
Releasge of Mortgage

C. to
J+« Cantanedo
Mortgage

Chriatoval to
Mr. L. Bonee
Exchange

Christoval to
Mre, 4, Lange
Sale of Properiy

Est. of H.
t0 Jameg Aikman
Sale of property

Hipte Succ, to
Mr. Michel Gastel
Sale of lands

Hipte Succ. to
Mr, F. Gaston de Serre
Sale of land

Hipte Succ. to
Mr, Pierre D. Guerouls
8ale of property

Mrs, Hipte to Succ
H. Mosey
Releass of Mortgage

July

June

June

July

July

June

June

Aug.

Aug.

Aug,

2},

26,

31,

13,

21,

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

27, 1854

30,

1854

21, 1854

21,

2],

1854

1854

1854

1854

10

342

245

282

321

305

544

2085

287

339

o4l

345

946



M (Continued)

"phy’ Robert to
J. l. u”m
Sale of property

Murphy, Robert to
Jules Bujac
Power of attorney

mrphy » Bobert
Declaration

Neleon, Ent, of J.
Inventory

Nief, Mr. 8$imons from
- Frank Chapalg
Sale of land

Oldie, Henry Peter
from Gentilly Dreaux
Sale of property

Otero, Est, of Joseph
‘ Ramon
Inventory

Perilliag, P. to

Jno. Baron & L. M. Maxwell
Leare

Peroux, Bugene to
Mrs. P. 0, Peroux
Sale of landpg

Pigniolo, Mr. Jon. Bmy. frem
Nrs, Nelson Fouche
Sale of land

Pitou, Rst, of Pierre
Inventory
Poultney, ¥id. John
& David H. Jones
Compromise
P‘md, .-r'o ‘-o

%o F. H. Petitpain
Power of aittorney

June

June

June

June

July

July

July

July

June

dug,

June

1, 1854

22, 1854

24,

26,

12,

17,

14,

28,

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

Acte

275

280

254

351

303

307

295

297

269

362

356

258



Banney,

Bolling,

Bomagose,

Romagose,

Schlogel,

Sciapra,

Seguin,

Shreiner,

Sollee,

Solle,

Sonde,

Terdos,

H. J.

from aAristide Bare
Sale of property

Charles

& Mrg. Barbara
Schaff Altman
Marriage Contract

Francipsco

to Elisadeth Clark
sale of Slaves

Prancisco

to MR jin Puig & Bamon
Mir (Puig, Mir & Co.)
tale of Slave

Mr, J. from
Liel Prederick
Sale of properties

N. (%0)

J. B, Pigniola
Sale of Slave

Jacques to

Mr. Alexandre Pussin

Mortgage

George

to John Karn
Sale of property

Eet. of Justin L.

Inventory

Marie E. A, Roux, wid Justin L.
to Guatave Roux
Power of ittorney

J. 8. & J. B.

Society Children of St. Joachim
Sale of tomd

J & J {Co)

t0 Loulyg Tardoes
Power of attorney

June

June

June

July

July

June

20,

16,

10,

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1864

1864

1854

Acts

250

255

251

252

298

273

336

324

320

331

294

261



Pardos,

Terran,

Piblier,

Toiry,

Torres,

Puregand,

Turegano,

VYagner,

vansini,

Volsin,

Whelen,

Hlss,

Jeo Po Ao M.

Depoeit

Jn, to

{Continued)

Aug.

Mogsrs. Jean Bares and Jean Sabate

Building Contract

Widow Mrs. Ao E.
to Mrs. Henry lLawrence
Sale of Slave

Claude to

Mr, 4, H. Sampson
Bullding Contract

Mre. P.
will

Pernando to
Widow Mre, J. Flomer

Mortgage

Jo, *to

Mr, Jacgques Lange

Mortgage

Jean to

Mips Eulalie Depres
Sale of Land

Jean Plierre

Testament

Glovain G,

Est. of
Inventory

A, t0 Momars, Testard
and Ottman
Substitution of
Procurat ion

Eet. of Bdward

Inventory

Emile to

Yidow Mry. £, 4, Canon

Mortgage

July

Aug.

June

July

aug.

June

June

July

July

10, 1854

10, 1854

21, 1864

S1, 1854

9, 1854

21, 1854

25, 1854

4, 1854

13, 1854

22,23, 1854

1, 1854

18, 1854

1, 1854

301

356

330

274

315

325

334

278

247

308

291



Acts
Iiques, A, and Mr, C, P. Seeliger

Rectification July 26, 1854 J16
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Mortgage certificate Act 246
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